# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Termination of Security Interest

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Union Bank of California, N.A., as Administrative Agent	03/10/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Inamed Medical Products Corporation (f/k/a McGhan Medical Corporation)	
Street Address:	5540 Ekwill Street	
City:	Santa Barbara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93111	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6419699
Patent Number:	6251137
Patent Number:	5908409
Patent Number:	5658330
Patent Number:	5549671
Patent Number:	5480430
Patent Number:	5201715
Patent Number:	5092348
Patent Number:	4930535
Patent Number:	4841948
Patent Number:	4840615
Patent Number:	4798584
Patent Number:	4671255
Patent Number:	4828560

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 017527 FRAME: 0436

500098050

Fax Number: (919)416-8339

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919 286-8049

Email: PTO\_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 017625.2329TERMPINAMEDCLE

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles L. Evans

Total Attachments: 2

source=Term-P Inamed Medical Products Corp#page1.tif source=Term-P Inamed Medical Products Corp#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017527 FRAME: 0437

#### TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, dated as of March D, 2006, is made by Union Bank of California, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, Inamed Medical Products Corporation (f/k/a McGhan Medical Corporation) (the "Grantor") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in certain patents, patent applications, and/or patent licenses ("Patents");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 26, 2003 at Reel 014007 Frame 0442; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Patents, including, without limitation, the Patents identified on Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in the following Patents:

- all of the Grantor's Patents to which the Grantor is a party including those 1. referred to on Schedule A attached hereto;
- all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing; and 2.
- all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any 3. claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

UNION BANK OF CALIFORNIA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Fre George

Title:

## Schedule A

# Inamed Medical Products Corporation (f/k/a McGhan Medical Corporation)

## U.S. Patents

# **Issued Patents**

Description	Patent No.	Issue Date
UNIVERSAL IMPLANT FILL CONNECTOR	6419699	7/16/02
SYNTHETIC TRIGLYCERIDE FILLER MATERIAL FOR	6251137	6/26/01
SURGICALLY IMPLANTED PROSTHESES		
TUBING PLUG; DEVICE FORMING A LEAK-PROOF	5908409	6/1/99
CLOSURE ON THE END OF A TUBING		
MOLDED SILICONE FOAM IMPLANT AND METHOD FOR	5658330	8/19/97
MAKING		
ADJUNCTIVE FILLER MATERIAL FOR FLUID-FILLED	5549671	8/27/96
PROSTHESIS		
SHAPE-RETAINING SHELL FOR A FLUID FILLED	5480430	1/2/96
PROSTHESIS		
IMPLANTABLE DEVICES HAVING ULTRASONIC	5201715	4/13/93
ECHOGRAPHIC SIGNATURE		
TEXTURED TISSUE EXPANDER	5092348	3/3/92
FOLDING LEAF VALVE AND METHOD OF MAKING	4930535	6/5/90
CONCAVE GASE TISSUE EXPANDER	4841948	6/27/89
SELF-SEALING INJECTION RESERVOIR	4840615	6/20/89
SELF-SEALING INJECTION RESERVOIR	4798584	1/17/89
TISSUE EXPANDER WITH SELF-CONTAINED INJECTION	4671255	6/9/87
RESERVOIR AND REINFORCING INSERT		
SPRING RING TISSUE EXPANDER	4828560	5/9/89

CHAR1\875799v1

**RECORDED: 04/26/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 017527 FRAME: 0439